158318

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LLC		07/09/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP	
Street Address:	10001 Six Pines Drive	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77355	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1583180	AROMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)813-1804

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 832-813-4642
Email: iplaw@cpchem.com

Correspondent Name: Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP

Address Line 1: 10001 Six Pines Drive

Address Line 4: The Woodlands, TEXAS 77355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2003.004056US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen R. Jenkins
Signature:	/stephen r jenkins/
Date:	07/29/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004033 FRAME: 0489

900139747

Total Attachments: 1

source=aromax assgn_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004033 FRAME: 0490

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, located at 10001 Six Pines Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, United States of America [hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the Trademark:

AROMAX

AND WHEREAS, CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 10001 Six Pines Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, United States of America, [hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and any registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and any and all registrations thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

This assignment shall be deemed to be effective as and from June 29, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this ______ day of ______ tay, 2009.

CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC.

[Corporate Seal]

Senior Vice President and General Counsel

143063

RECORDED: 07/29/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004033 FRAME: 0491